
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
April 2024

Tuesday, April 1
Rejoice that SAT-7 can share the Gospel with MENA adults and 
children, in spite of the challenges of illiteracy, accessibility, and 
restricted freedoms.

Wednesday, April 2
Pray for thousands of MENA children to learn of God’s love as they 
view the short movie Adonai on SAT-7 KIDS.

Thursday, April 3
Only about 4% of the 678 million people in the MENA area are 
Christian. Seek the Holy Spirit’s help to share Christ’s Good News in 
this region.

Friday, April 4
Ask God to do for Iranian prisoners as You did for Paul. Meet and 
save them, and show Your awesome power. Iran 

Saturday, April 5
I have been a refugee with my small children 20 months due to the 
war. Pray we can return home. Sudan

Sunday, April 6
Praise God for providing presenters and crews to produce programs in 
variants of Arabic, Farsi, and Turkish languages.

Monday, April 7
Thank the Lord that Algerian viewers are accepting Christ after seeing 
SAT-7 programs in Kabyle, a Berber or Amazigh language.

Tuesday, April 8
Rejoice for the effectiveness of four different SAT-7 PARS programs in 
the Dari dialect of Afghanistan.  

Wednesday, April 9
Pray for the impact of the new Tajik language program for women in 
Tajikistan.

Thursday, April 10
Give thanks for Treasures from Heaven (SAT-7 TÜRK) in Azerbaijani, 
spoken in Azerbaijan and parts of Türkiye.

Friday, April 11
I am depressed, have chronic pain, and tried to take my life. I am 
desperate.  Pray for her to find peace in Christ. Egypt

Saturday, April 12
Jesus appeared to me in a dream. Pray I can find out what this 
means. Jordan

Sunday, April 13
Ask for Christians in the Holy Land to be strong witnesses during the 
current conflicts.

Monday, April 14
Pray for viewers watching SAT-7 Lenten programs to grow in Christ.

Tuesday, April 15
Ask for protection for Christians and other vulnerable minorities in Syria 
with new government.

Wednesday, April 16
Pray God draws many listeners to SAT-7’s monthly podcast Voices of 
the Middle East available on Apple and Spotify podcasts.
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Thursday, April 17
Seek strength for SAT-7’s Lebanon staff as they serve others amid their 
own challenges with soaring inflation, unstable government, and nearby 
war. 

Friday, April 18
Good Friday 
Be filled with gratitude for Christ’s sacrifice on the cross to pay the 
penalty for sin.

Saturday, April 19
Give thanks. I sensed the Father’s embrace when I was arrested, 
interrogated, and had to choose between Christ and my family. Iran

Sunday, April 20
Easter Sunday 
Rejoice in Christ’s resurrection showing eternal life for all those who 
accept Him as Savior and Lord. 

Monday, April 21
Praise God that Bible teaching sessions on Zoom for Persian speakers 
have generated over 1,000 individual conversations about faith.

Tuesday, April 22 
Pray for safe, clean water for refugees and relief workers in camps for 
displaced MENA persons.

Wednesday, April 23
Thank the Lord for the local churches and Christian communities to 
which SAT-7 can refer inquirers for fellowship.

Thursday, April 24
“I am the way, the truth, and the life.  No one comes to the Father except 
through Me.” (John 14:6) Pray thousands of SAT-7 viewers will find the 
Way this year.

Friday, April 25
Pray that the spiritual thirst of many Algerians will be quenched by 
the peace of Jesus. Algeria

Saturday, April 26
Ask God to soften the hearts of those who threaten death for Afghan 
Christians. Afghanistan

Sunday, April 27
Celebrate Rex Rogers’ sixteen years as SAT-7 USA President, and pray 
for fulfilling years in his retirement.

Monday, April 28
Give thanks for new SAT-7 USA President John Paul Cerniglia starting 
his new role today.

Tuesday, April 29
Ask the Holy Spirit to guide Mr. Cerniglia and the SAT-7 staff through 
this transition.

Wednesday, April 30
Pray for the influence of For Your Eyes Only (SAT-7 ARABIC) as it is 
shown on additional Lebanese and Iraqi channels this year.
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